
e&nnkalpakkane gmait.eom 
rrye httpz/2hnlyakkam.A.sc,ln 

Ref.F.No.1-17/KV2/SADRAS/2024-2025/ 

auction. 

S.No. 

1 

tn farnrn t 

Name of the items 

As per Chapter 18 of the KVS Accounts Code, the condemned articles of various departments (Computer, 
Physics, SUPW, Furniture, music, Biology, Library and Sports) will be disposed off through a public auction 
to be held on 17.03.2025 at 12.00 pm in the Vidyalaya premises, in the presence of the Auction 
Committee/Board members. Interested parties and individuals can inspect the articles and take part in the 

GrH tt ar}Terms and Conditions: 

KI VDRIVA DYLA) 4 NO.2 KALPAKKA1 

Pu Cte.60102, Phone.644-174MI226 
Atnomeus Bd (nder 

HIáGE& AcI Hedt PUBLIC AUCTION NOTICE 

nistery HLducatian, 

ail: ko2kalpakkamagmall.com 

Webite: hitp:/nn2 halpakksm,kvs, sc.in 
CISE Sehoel Code: 59001, AMiatinn Code: 1900021 

Copy to: 

Computer peripheral, Physics, SUPW, Furniture, music, As per the enclosed list 

Biology, Library, Sports Equipment. 

Date: 05.03.2025 

Informationregarding the list of items can be obtained from the school 

website:https://no2kalpakkam.kvs.ac.in/ 

Bidders must adhere to the rules that will be announced at the time of the auction. 

Remark 

Bidders must have a valid PAN/TAN number and a registration certificate from the Government System 
of E-waste Managenment (for Bidding IT Equipment) 

2. The Chairman, VMC, KV No. 2 Kalpakkam. 

Payment must be made immediately after the auction is completed, and the successful bidders must 
take possession of the condemned articles in the condition they are in at the time of the auction. 

3. All Kendriya Vidyalayas, Chennai Region. 
4. Website/Notice Board. 

If the successful bidder fails to pay the same price within the stipulated time the items shall be sold to 
the next higher bidder. 

1. The Deputy Commissioner, KVs, RO, Chennai. 

No material will be returned by the successful bidders, and no further correspondence will be 
entertained after the auctioned items are sold. 
The undersigned will have the absolute right to accept or reject the bid offer without giving any reason. 

(GOPEGORINTA) 

Faju/PRRC� 
PAI 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA-2 

Sadras, Kalpakkam -603 102, TN 



S. No. 

2 

3 

2 

4 

6 

2 

3 

3 Student desk 

5 

6 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No. 2, KALPAKKAM 

5 Plastic chair 

HCL PC(INTEL CORE 2 DUO,2.60 GHZ, DUAL 
CORE PROCESSOR,1GB DDRAM,256 HDD 
SATA ,COMBO DVD MULTIMEDIA 
KEYBOARD/OPTICAL MOUSE 18" DIGITAL 

HCL PC CORE I3,1GB MULTIMEDIA 

DDR3,MULTI MEDIA KEYBOARD/OPTICAL 
MOUSE,DIGITAL MONITOR 

S Type chair 

HCL PC CORE I3,1GB MULTIMEDIA 

DDR3,MULTI MEDIA KEYBOARD/OPTICAL 
MOUSE,DIGITAL MONITOR 

Revolving chair 

Semi hexogonal table 

18 

Plastic chair 

Name of The Articles 

21 

cOMPOUND MICROSCOPE 

|Spring Balance 200 gm 
Spring Balance 500 gm 

Optical Bench 
Metre Bridge 

8 |Sonometer 

Resonance Column Apparatus 

|AC Commutator 

Sonometer 

9 Tangent Galvanometer 

Potentiometer 

Lamp House 

12 Ohm's Law Apparatus 

14 Spring Balance 100 gm 
Is Spring Balance 500 gm 
16 |Beaker 100 ml 

17 Beaker 250 ml 

2 

13 Resonance Apparatus with Glass Tube 

COMPUTER 

FURNITURE 

Concave Mirror 2" with stand 
19 Convex Mirror 2" with stand 

Overflow can 
20 Convex Mirror 2" with stand 

22 Physical Balance 

BIOLOGY 

PHYSICS 

Quantity 
Damaged/ 

Broken 

6 

6 

8 

3 

40 

23 

10 

4 

1 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

1 

1 

6 

15 

2 

10 

Date of Purchase 

30.03.2010 

13-03-2013 

29-03-2014 

17-03-2008 

15-03-2010 

06-05-2011 

26-11-2001 

19-03-2005 

21-11-2011 

30/03/1987 

18/03/1988 

26/2/1990 

30.03.2024 

30.03.2024 

30.03.2024 

30.03.2024 
30.03.2024 

30.03.2024 
30.03.2024 

30.03.2024 

30.03.2024 

30.03.2024 
30.03.2024 

30.03.2024 

30.03.2024 

19.02.2003 

17.03.1997 

19.02.1994 

13.3.1995 

19.03.1990 
12.12.1990 
25.02.1993 

29-01-1986 
29-01-1986 



23 Physical Balance 
24 Physical Balance 
25 Weight Box 
26 Weight Box 
27 Weight Box 
28 |Iron stand Retort 

29 \lron stand Retort 
30 Metre Scale 
31 

32 Clamp with Boss head 
33 Clamp with Boss head 
34 

Half Metre Scale 

35 Screw Gauge 
36 Specific Gravity Bottle 

Vernier Calliper 

37 Bucket and Cylinder 
38 Thermometer 
39 Ball and Ring Apparatus 
40 Bimetallic Strip 
41 Magnetic Compass 
42 Magnetic Compass 

44 

43 Magnetic Compass 

45 

46 Measuring Cylinder 
47 Drawing Boards 

Steam Boiler 

48 Drawing Boards 

Centre of Gravity Toys 

49 Drawing Boards 
S0 Drawing Boards 
S1 Monkey's Spanner 
52 Monkey's Spanner 

53 |Scissors 

56 

54 Knife 
Ss Cutting Plier 

Battery Box 
S7 Glass Trough 
S8 Optical Bench 
59 Optical Bench 
60 Optical Bench 

61 Metre Bridge 
62 Metre Bridge 

63 Metre Bridge 

64 Deflection Magnetometer 
65 Sonometer 
66 Sonometer 

68 

67 Hydrostatic bench 

71 

69 Heater 

72 

Steam Boiler 

70 Liquid less Needle 
Liquid less Needle 
One way Key 

73 One way Key 
74 One way Key 

2 

1 

1 

2 ~|9no--mo--nm 

6 

10 

8 

6 

6 

10 

10 

2 

3 

4 

10 

1 

3 

6 

6 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

1 

3 

6 

2 

2 

2 

2 

S 

2 

6 

2 

10 

15 

19.01.1987 

29.03.1988 

29-01-1986 
19.01.1987 

30.03.1988 

29-01-1986 
19.12.1989 

19.12.1989 

19.12.1989 

02-04-1986 

19.12.1989 
19.12.1989 

19.12.1989 

17.03.1997 

04.02.1986 

19.12.1989 
04.02.1986 

02-04-1986 

25.02.1993 

12.01.1994 

08.02.1996 
02-04-1986 

04.02.1986 

19.02.1994 

04.02.1981 

31.03.1989 

07.02.1990 

12.01.1994 

27.01.1986 

04.03.1993 
29.03.1994 
29.03.1986 

29.03.1986 

19.01.1987 

19.01.1987 
19.01.1987 
05.10.1987 

28.03.1995 

19.01.1987 

26.02.1990 
17.03.1997 

29.12.2003 
02.03.1987 

29.03.1989 

31.03.1987 

04.09.1987 

04.09.1987 
16.09.1987 

19.12.2003 

10.10.1988 

29.03.1989 

04.01.1990 



75 Leclanche Cell 
Variable Resistance Box 

77 Variable Resistance Box 
78 Variable Resistance Box 
79 Tripod Stand 
80 

81 

82 Tangent Galvanometer 
83 Tangent Galvanometer 
84 Battery Eliminator 
85 

86 

87 

|Spectrometer 
Spectrometer 

88 

Table clamp 
Table clamp 

93 

Table clamp 

89 Transformer 
Sodium Vapour Lamp (55 watt) 

90 Transformer 

95 

91 Wooden Casing 
92 Newton's Ring Apparatus 

Multimeter 
94 Multimeter 

Potentiometer 

96 Potentiometer 
97 Potentiometer 
98 Plug Key (Two Way) 
99 Plug Key (Two Way) 
100 Charge and Discharge key 
101 Fractional Weight Box 
102 Copper Voltameter 
103 U -Tube 

104 Mercury Vapour Lamp 

105 Mercury Vapour Lamp 
106 Glass Plates for solar cooker 
107 Cycle rim 
108 Torch Bulb 
109 Post Office Box 
10 Post Office Box 
I|I Post Office Box 
|12 Line Tester 

13 Line Tester 
I14 Cubes of Metals 
I15 Copper Vessel for Daniel Cell 
I16 Wave Demonstration Apparatus 
117 Burette 
I18 Burette 
I19 Geometry Box 
120 Tool Box kit 
121 Tool Box kit 
I22 Heating Element 
123 Known Resistance (2 ohm) 
124 Known Resistance (4 ohm) 
125 Difrraction Grating 
126 Diode Characteristics 

3 

2 

2 

2 

10 

3 

4 

1 --
1 

1 

3 

5 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

2 

6 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

6 

6 

7 

20 

13 

2 

25.02.1993 
01.02.1988 

27.10.1988 

20.03.1990 

22.02.1988 

24.02.1988 

18.03.1998 

24.02.1988 
22.11.2003 

18.03.1998 

24.02.1988 

06.12.1993 

19.03.1999 

18.03.1998 

21.11.1990 

18.03.1998 

18.03.1998 
19.03.1988 

29.03.1988 

29.03.1995 

22.12.1990 
13.03.1995 

18.03.1998 

29.03.1989 

25.02.1993 

27.10.1988 

19.12.1989 

05.01.1990 

30.01.1990 

26.02.1990 

18.03.1998 

31.03.1990 

31.03.1990 

19.04.1990 

21.11.1990 

21.03.1991 

27.03.2000 

12.12.1990 

17.03.1997 

14.12.1990 

06.12.1993 

12.01.1994 

28.03.1995 

18.03.1998 

29.03.1994 

22.11.1996 
17.03.1998 

29.03.1995 

17.03.1997 

17.03.1997 

23.03.1998 
19.03.1999 



127 Ripple Tank 
128 Aneroid Barometer 
129 Spectrometer Prism 
130 Transistor Characteristics 
131 Logic Gates 

2 

3 

4 SEE-SAW 

4 

6 

8 

1 

4 

6 

|CYCLE PUMP 
|CYCLE PUMP 

9 

HAMMER THROW 

10 

11 

|SWING 2 SEATER 

12 

|SWING 4 SEATER 

|SHOTPUT 
SWISS BALL 

15 

STOP WATCH 

7 SEWING MACHINE 

TRACK MARKING MACHINE 

VICTORY STAND 

IRON BOX (AUTOMATIC) 

9 |SEWING MACHINE 

FAN-REGULATOR 

KNIFF 

|AHUJA WIRELESS MEETING AMPLIFIER 

|SCISSORS 

2 Freedom struggle 

SOLDERING IRON ELECTRIC 

3 Practical chemistry for class XII 

|SEWING MACHINE 

YAMAHA KEYBOARD (|-425) 

Do and Learn -v 

7 exploring environment BK1-| 

Mathematics for class 6 
Mathematics for class 6 

Mathematics for class 6 

exploring environment BK1-IlI 

We and Our country class 3 
Our civic life class 6 

Lands and people class 6 
Lets learn maths 3 

13 Modern english -4 
14 Indian of the world sst -6 

Foundation of IT-3 

16 Foundation of IT-3 
17 madye kalin bharat-6 
18 prachin bharat -6 
19 prachin bharat -6 
20 ancient india-6 
21 life skill -6 
22 environment studies -2 

SPORTS 

23 knovwledge power book -1 

SUPW 

MUSIC 

LIBRARY 

1 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

26.03.1999 
26.03.1999 

27.03.2000 

27.03.2000 

27.03.2000 

14/11/2016 
02-02-2018 

29/7/2012 
19/11/2013 
14/11/2013 
29/11/2013 
16/03/2011 
03-11-2013 

04-06-2016 

27/3/2001 
20/3/2012 

22-03-2004 

22-03-2004 

20-02-2007 

20-04-2009 

30-05-2006 

17-03-2004 

20-03-1990 

20-03-1990 

24-03-1999 

10.09.2013 

1983 

1992 

1994 

1998 

1998 
2001 

2001 

2001 

2001 

2001 

1999 

2002 

2002 

2002 
2001 

2001 

2004 
2004 

2004 
2004 

2003 

2005 

2005 



24 rimjhim-3 
25 rimjhim-3 
26 marigold-3 
27 ruchira skt-6 
28 honey suckle-6 
29 ruchira skt-6 
30 science-6 
31 sst-6 
32 sst-6 
33 Foundation of IT-3 
34 sst-6 
35 maths magic -3 
36 rimjhim-2 
37 great freedom fighters 
38 hindi sulekh mala 
39 

40 

41 

42 

43 
44 

46 

48 

49 

50 

51 

53 

47 buying flowers for mom 

akshar bodh 
our past -6 

Sst-6 

track primary sst -3 
new count down -3 

61 

new guided maths-3 

62 

sst-6 

63 

|balaram in taalavan 

52 the pied piper of hamelin 

64 

65 

tales for all time 

|sanskrit-6 

54 the pied piper of hamelin 

|the adventure of sherlock holmes 

55 my garden 

robinson crusoe 

56 my little storyteller tenali raman 
S7 you are funny little nobody 

the mouse and the bird 

58 aslee rajkumari 
59 Mathematics for class 6 
60 malary towers 

problem solving assesment class 
little red riding hood 
sindbad the sailor 

emperor's new clothes 5 

|emperor's new clothes 7 
66 A verry marry 
67 birbal intelligence 
68 ghost stories 2 
69 aesops (story) fables the foolish 

2006 

2006 

2006 

2006 

2006 

2006 

2006 

2006 

2006 

2005 

2006 

2006 

2007 

2009 

2010 

2010 

2010 

2010 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2012 

2012 

2012 

2012 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2014 

2014 

2014 

2014 

2014 

2015 

2015 

2014 

2014 

2014 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2017 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

